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A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) S€€ aftached.

Additional number(s) attached Yes [ ] No

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and L
concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: ... i
Name:__HS! Service Corp.

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).coooiverrern: $.740

|:| Enclosed

Authorized fo be charged to deposit account

Internal Address:
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Continuation of Assignment from Henry Schein, Inc. to HSI Service Corp.

Serial Nos.:

75/896,352
75/627,156
78/107,422

Registration Nos.:

1,659,551
1,663,341
1,692,283
1,740,209
1,857,468
1,937,410
1,981,409
1,983,260
1,920,047
2,066,879
2,074,366
2,080,905
2,144,696
2,195,793
2,195,794
2,216,118
2,218,904
2,220,455
2,268,473
2,299,985
2,409,476
2,412,695
2,418,819
2,449,777
2,480,871
2,483 444
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HENRY SCHEIN, INC.,, a Delaware corporation having a principal place of
business at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, (hereinafter referred to as “ASSIGNOR™),
did on June 13, 1997, pursuant to the License and Distribution Agreements between the parties and
in consideration of the rights granted therein assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the
trademark registrations and applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed
hereto and made a part thereof, (hereinafler referred to as the “TRADEMARKS"), including the
entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, together with the goodwill
of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS to HSI SERVICE CORP., a Delaware
corporation, having a principal place of business at 220 Continental Drive - Suite 115, Newark,
Delaware 19713 (hereinafier referred to as “ASSIGNEE™);

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm said assignment and record same
in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars ($10.00) and other good
and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,
ASSIGNOR ratifies and reaffirms nunc pro tunc the said assignment to ASSIGNEE of the
TRADEMARKS, the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and
the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the
business associated with the TRADEMARKS and the United States and foreign registrations thereof;
and

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its

successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement
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of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and
for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United
States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to
record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the trademark registrations
and applications listed in the anmexed Schedule of Trademarks as the property of HSI SERVICE
CORP., the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record
ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this 12 day of

j\u\{, , 2002,

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

STATE OF )
)ss:
COUNTY OF )

On this 1444 day of June 2002 did appear Ralph Petruzzo who to me personally
known, did depose and say that he is of Henry Schein, Inc. and is authorized to execute the
foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

GARY A, BT
S B HOTARY PUBLIC, Siga of Hew York
/ k a2 8i78
- : ‘ Nassay County o
o~ [l A i . :
Notary Public ¢, Commistion Expicos. Moy 31, 38
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STATE OF )
)ss:
COUNTY OF )

HST SERVICE CORP

-

3023693814 P. 06

HSI SERVICE CORP.

A

Name: V}fzﬁael Ettinger

Title: ice President

2t =" GARY A, BONETTL

WOTARY PUBLIC, Swo of Now York

, Mg, 4831378 i
' Qualiied In Nessou Couny / -
Y commisaion Expues May 31, Jue g

On this | Ash dayof (fum € 2002 did appear Michael Ettinger who to me personally
known, did depose and say that he is Vice President of HSI Service Corp. and is authorized to

execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.
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SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTERED
ARUBA 2,074,366 June 24, 1997
ARUBA 2,195,794 October 13, 1998
CHOICEHEALTH 2,449,777 May 8, 2001
DRI-GARD 2,218,504 January 19, 1999
EASY CAM 2,216,118 January 5, 1999
EASY DENTAL 1,659,551 October 8, 1991
EASY DOC 2,483,444 August 28, 2001
EASY RAY 2,195,793 October 13, 1998
GIBRALTAR 2,220,455 January 26, 1999
MAXICIDE 1,983,260 July 2, 1996
MAXICLENS 1,692,283 June 9, 1992
MAXIDISPENZ 2,066,879 June 3, 1997

- MAXIMA 1,937,410 November 21, 1995
MAXIMA 2,480,871 August 21, 2001
MAXIMA 2,412,695 December 12, 2000
MAXISPRAY 1,857,468 October 11, 1994
MAXISTRIP 2,080,905 July 22, 1997
MAXISWEEP 2,418,819 January 9, 2001
MAXITEMP 2,144,696 March 17, 1998
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MAXITEST 1,981,409 June 18, 1996

MAXIZYME 1,990,047 July 30, 1996

PRO REPAIR & DESIGN 1,740,209 December 15, 1992

SURETIP 2,409,476 November 28, 2000

SYNGAUZE 2,299,985 December 14, 1999

URISPEC 2,268,473 August 10, 1999

VET BASE 1,663,341 November 5, 1991

APPLICATIONS

MARK SERIAL NO. FILED

ARUBA EZ & DESIGN 78/107,422 February 7, 2002

EASY CURE 75/627,156 January 26, 1999

MAXIMA 75/896,352 January 13, 2000
TRADEMARK
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FOREIGN TRADEMARKS
REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY MARK REGISTRATION NO.
Australia VET-BASE AS525,243
Benelux DENTAL EXPRESS 542933
Benelux DENTAL EXPRESS 541761
Benelux VET-BASE 468850
Canada PRO REPAIR & DESIGN 431,541
Canada VET-BASE TMA400,516
European Union ARUBA & DESIGN 852,269
European Union CHOICE HEALTH 1219773
European Union DRI-GARD 737,791
Buropean Union EASY CAM 737,536
European Union EASY CURE 1094689
European Union EASY DOC 1446129

- European Union EASY RAY 737528
European Union EUROSEPT 000647065
European Union GIBRALTAR 735704
European Union MAXIMA 737858
European Union SURE TIP 1287010
European Union SYNGAUZE 1094705
France DENTAL EXPRESS 94/500,633
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France
France
France
Germany
Japan
Mexico
Mexico
New Zealand
Spain
Spain
Spain

Spain
Switzerland

United Kingdom

COUNTRY
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Brazil
Canada

Buropean Union

HST SERVICE CORP

DENTAL EXPRESS
EASY DENTAL
VET-BASE
VET-BASE
VET-BASE
DENTAL EXPRESS
DENTAL EXPRESS
VET-BASE
DENTAL EXPRESS
DENTAL EXPRESS
DENTAL EXPRESS
VET-BASE
MAXIMA

VET-BASE

APPLICATIONS

MARK

ARUBA & DESIGN
ARUBA & DESIGN
DENTAL EXPRESS
DENTAL EXPRESS
CHOICEHEALTH

MAXIMA

3023693814

93/497,177
95/565,193
1564277
1,181,084
2364844
549,090
618,034
B198,259
1808656
1808654
2,030,594
1,536,499
489,213

1,407,203

APPLICATION NO.

821,341,243
821,341,227
819,912,336
819,912,344
1,018,838

2156859
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European Union NATURAL ELEGANCE 2538296

European Union URISPEC 737759

Norway MAXIMA 200104418
TRADEMARK
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