Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FOR TRADEMA	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	* * * *
Tab settings ⇒⇒ ⇒	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
 Name of conveying party(ies); 	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HSI Service Corp.
Henry Schein, Inc.	
	Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 220 Continental Drive; #115
General Partnership Limited Partnership	L Company of the Comp
Corporation-State	City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713-4309
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment Merger	Corporation-State Delaware
7 Addigitition	Other
Good, it, y it ignorman	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: 06/12/2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See attached. Additional number(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See attached.
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 29
Name:_HSI Service Corp.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_740
	Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 220 Continental Drive; #115	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address	501421
City: Newark State: DE Zip: 19713-4309	
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
→	
Marilyon A. Amonto	B (July 8, 2002
Marilyn A. Amento Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Continuation of Assignment from Henry Schein, Inc. to HSI Service Corp.

75/896,352 1,659,551 75/627,156 1,663,341 78/107,422 1,692,283 1,740,209 1,857,468 1,937,410 1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879 2,074,366
78/107,422 1,692,283 1,740,209 1,857,468 1,937,410 1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,740,209 1,857,468 1,937,410 1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,857,468 1,937,410 1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,937,410 1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,981,409 1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,983,260 1,990,047 2,066,879
1,990,047 2,066,879
2,066,879
•
2 074 366
2,01 1,000
2,080,905
2,144,696
2,195,793
2,195,794
2,216,118
2,218,904
2,220,455
2,268,473
2,299,985
2,409,476
2,412,695
2,418,819
2,449,777
2,480,871
2,483,444

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, HENRY SCHEIN, INC., a Delaware corporation having a principal place of business at 135 Duryea Road, Melville, New York 11747, (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), did on June 13, 1997, pursuant to the License and Distribution Agreements between the parties and in consideration of the rights granted therein assign all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations and applications set forth in the SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS annexed hereto and made a part thereof, (hereinafter referred to as the "TRADEMARKS"), including the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS to HSI SERVICE CORP., a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 220 Continental Drive - Suite 115, Newark, Delaware 19713 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE");

WHEREAS, the parties desire to formalize and reaffirm said assignment and record same in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR ratifies and reaffirms nunc pro tunc the said assignment to ASSIGNEE of the TRADEMARKS, the entire business or portion thereof to which the TRADEMARKS pertain, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS together with the goodwill of the business associated with the TRADEMARKS and the United States and foreign registrations thereof; and

ASSIGNOR, does also hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all claims for damages by reason of past infringement

of the TRADEMARKS, the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representative;

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to record trademark registrations, applications and title thereto, to record the trademark registrations and applications listed in the annexed Schedule of Trademarks as the property of HSI SERVICE CORP., the Assignee; and

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute such further documents as may be required to record ASSIGNEE as the owner of the TRADEMARKS and registrations herein assigned.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this instrument has been executed this $\frac{12^{10}}{2}$ day of June___, 2002.

HENRY SCHEIN, INC.

Title: Anocuata (nen

STATE OF

)ss:

COUNTY OF

On this 12+1 day of June, 2002 did appear Ralph Petruzzo who to me personally of Henry Schein, Inc. and is authorized to execute the known, did depose and say that he is foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

GARY A. SCHEITI IOTARY PUBLIC, Size of Herr York Catalified in Nassau County Commission Expires May 31, 31

HSI SERVICE CORP.

Name: Michael Ettinger

Vice President Title:

STATE OF

))ss:

COUNTY OF

BOTARY PUBLIC, SUIS of New York No. 4931378 Jugo. Bary Commission Explos May 31, 3227

On this 124 day of Von e, 2002 did appear Michael Ettinger who to me personally known, did depose and say that he is Vice President of HSI Service Corp. and is authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of said corporation.

SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS

UNITED STATES REGISTRATIONS

<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTERED
ARUBA	2,074,366	June 24, 1997
ARUBA	2,195,794	October 13, 1998
CHOICEHEALTH	2,449,777	May 8, 2001
DRI-GARD	2,218,904	January 19, 1999
EASY CAM	2,216,118	January 5, 1999
EASY DENTAL	1,659,551	October 8, 1991
EASY DOC	2,483,444	August 28, 2001
EASY RAY	2,195,793	October 13, 1998
GIBRALTAR	2,220,455	January 26, 1999
MAXICIDE	1,983,260	July 2, 1996
MAXICLENS	1,692,283	June 9, 1992
MAXIDISPENZ	2,066,879	June 3, 1997
MAXIMA	1,937,410	November 21, 1995
MAXIMA	2,480,871	August 21, 2001
MAXIMA	2,412,695	December 12, 2000
MAXISPRAY	1,857,468	October 11, 1994
MAXISTRIP	2,080,905	July 22, 1997
MAXISWEEP	2,418,819	January 9, 2001
MAXITEMP	2,144,696	March 17, 1998

MAXITEST	1,981,409	June 18, 1996
MAXIZYME	1,990,047	July 30, 1996
PRO REPAIR & DESIGN	1,740,209	December 15, 1992
SURE TIP	2,409,476	November 28, 2000
SYNGAUZE	2,299,985	December 14, 1999
URISPEC	2,268,473	August 10, 1999
VET BASE	1,663,341	November 5, 1991

APPLICATIONS

MARK	SERIAL NO.	<u>FILED</u>
ARUBA EZ & DESIGN	78/107,422	February 7, 2002
EASY CURE	75/627,156	January 26, 1999
MAXIMA	75/896,352	January 13, 2000

FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

REGISTRATIONS

COUNTRY	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
Australia	VET-BASE	A525,243
Benelux	DENTAL EXPRESS	542933
Benelux	DENTAL EXPRESS	541761
Benelux	VET-BASE	468850
Canada	PRO REPAIR & DESIGN	431,541
Canada	VET-BASE	TMA400,516
European Union	ARUBA & DESIGN	852,269
European Union	CHOICE HEALTH	1219773
European Union	DRI-GARD	737,791
European Union	EASY CAM	737,536
European Union	EASY CURE	1094689
European Union	EASY DOC	1446129
European Union	EASY RAY	737528
European Union	EUROSEPT	000647065
European Union	GIBRALTAR	735704
European Union	MAXIMA	737858
European Union	SURE TIP	1287010
European Union	SYNGAUZE	1094705
France	DENTAL EXPRESS	94/500,633

France	DENTAL EXPRESS	93/497,177
France	EASY DENTAL	95/565,193
France	VET-BASE	1564277
Germany	VET-BASE	1,181,084
Japan	VET-BASE	2364844
Mexico	DENTAL EXPRESS	549,090
Mexico	DENTAL EXPRESS	618,034
New Zealand	VET-BASE	B198,259
Spain	DENTAL EXPRESS	1808656
Spain	DENTAL EXPRESS	1808654
Spain	DENTAL EXPRESS	2,030,594
•	VET-BASE	1,536,499
Spain	MAXIMA	489,213
Switzerland		1,407,203
United Kingdom	VET-BASE	1,701,203

APPLICATIONS

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION NO.
Brazil	ARUBA & DESIGN	821,341,243
Brazil	ARUBA & DESIGN	821,341,227
Brazil	DENTAL EXPRESS	819,912,336
Brazil	DENTAL EXPRESS	819,912,344
Canada	CHOICEHEALTH	1,018,838
European Union	MAXIMA	2156859

JUL-08-2002 MON 03:01 AM HSI SERVICE CORP

3023693814

P. 11

European Union

NATURAL ELEGANCE

2538296

European Union

URISPEC

737759

Norway

MAXIMA

200104418